1(2)
INNVENTIA

Certificate no. 2014-0070-4

Nordic Paper Seffle AB  Nordic Paper Greaker

Box 610 Greakerveien 129
SE-661 29 Siffle NO-1718 Greéker
Sweden Norway

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Food contact

Product/grade: Siliconised bleached baking paper
(Eco Bake, Silidor/Parchment/TOP and Single Proof)

The above product, submitted by Nordic Paper, Siffle and Gredker, was examined
in order to establish whether this paper quality is suitable for use-in packages or
other products intended for contact with foodstuffs.

As an independent party we have judged the suitability in respect to composition
and purity referring to the following regulations:

* Recommendations BfR XXXVI and BfR XXXV1/2 (Issue 80 August
2013) issued by the health authorities (Empfehlungen des Bundesinstitutes
fiir Risikobewertung), Germany

* FDA, CFR (Code of Federal Regulations) 21- Food and drugs, USA (April
2013), § 176.170 “Components of paper and paperboard in contact with
aqueous and fatty foods” and § 176.180 “Components of paper and
paperboard in contact with dry food”

* Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 on materials and articles to come into contact
with food, article 3

INNVENTIA AB Tel +46 8 676 70 00 info@innventia.com
Drottning Kristinas vag 61, Box 5604 Fax +46 8 411 55 18
SE-114 86 Stockholm, Sweden VAT No. SE556603110901 www.innventia.com




\‘l,/ 2(2)

INNVENTIA
Certificate no. 2014-0070-4

* French Decree n° 2007-766 with supplement of decree n° 2008-1469

= Directive 94/62/EC on Packaging and packaging waste

Based on the analytical results from testing the paper grade mentioned above, and
specifications, supplied by Nordic Paper, Siffle and Gredker this paper grade is
judged to meet the requirements of the regulations referred to above for direct
contact with dry, moist, and fatty foodstuffs. The specifications cover the raw
materials, the production aids and the special paper refining agents used in the
production process.

This means that this paper grade may safely be used in packages or other products
intended for direct contact with dry, moist, and fatty foodstuffs, as well as for
baking purposes in conventional ovens up to a temperature of 220°C.

This certificate has a validity of 2 years.

Kai-Yee Fhi Marianne Bjorklund Jansson, M Sc
Project Manager Senior Research Associate
Chemical and Material Analysis Chemical and Material Analysis




NORDICPAPER)  =.,. o= ™

Your date Your reference

To whom it may concern

We hereby confirm that our greaseproof paper grades does not contain PFOA, PFOS or
Chromium. Based on information from our suppliers we do not add these chemicals during
the manufacturing process of our products.

Yours faithfully,
NORDIC PAPER SEFFLE AB, PU/TS

vy~
N/ 54//&5 ﬂffﬂg/j/f/

Niklas Skoglund
Product Safety and Technical Support

NORDIC PAPER GREAKER NORDIC PAPER SEFFLE AB
P O Box 155 P OBox 610

NO-1720 GREAKER, Norway SE-661 29 SAFFLE, Sweden
Phone +47-69 13 8500 Phone +46-(0)533-820 00

Fax  +47-69 141102 Fax  +456-(0)533-820 08




CERTIFICATE

Hirmed intygas att
This is to certify that

Norweglan Paper Konvertering AS

Org.nt/Reg.no 980422798

BRC:s anliggningsbeteckning/ BRC Site Code 1252797
Osterskogen 20, 4879 Grimstad, Norge

ipfyller kraven i BRC/IoP Global Standard — Fér forpackningar och férpackningsmaterial, utgva 4, februari 2011
s the requirements of the BRC/IoP Global Standard — For Packaging and Packaging Materials, issue 4, February 201,

Gradering/ Grade A

Kategori/ Category: High/Low hygiene risk
Undantag frin omfattningen/Exclusions from Scope: none.

Certifikatet omfattar tillverkning av:
This certificate includes manufacturing of
Konvertering av papir for mat emballasje
Conversion of paper into packaging materials for food use

Certifieringens omfattning och villkor framgir av certifieringsbeslutet.
The scope and conditions of cevtification ave specified in the certification decision.

ot 181407375

m fér revision: Certifikat utfi
ate of audit: Certificate issue
014-08-26 2014-09-2
fg;;:g:‘:ﬁ::?m Charlotte ';w/.i.ciso.n, Managing Direct'o.;/.\} D “ Certifikatets utgir

‘ ProSani ifieri , , 4 . .
Y7.31 till/to 2015-08-27 roSanitas Certifiering AB, Box 9006, 400 91 Géteborg Cemjjgit;_?gfé

Férsta certifikat utfirdat:
First certificate issued:
2010-09-27

/
DDACAANITAC ACDTICIEDIANS “




